BULLETIN S665
© Minco 9-3-99
Thermal-Tab™
Resistance Temperature Detector
An affordable,
go-anywhere RTD
u Flat, flexible sensor mounts on
surfaces or in cavities

Insulation resistance: 10,000 megohms min. at 500 VDC,
element to outer surfaces.
How to order
S665 Model number: S665
PD Sensing element:
PD = 100 W platinum
PF = 1000 W platinum
Y Number of leads:
Y = 2 leads
Z = 3 leads
40 Lead length in inches
40" (1 m) is standard
A Adhesive backing:
A = No adhesive
B = Pressure-sensitive adhesive
S665PDY40A ¬ Sample part number
Other standard or custom options
u NTC or PTC thermistors
u Higher temperature ratings
u Fluid immersible models
u Other resistance/temperature characteristics
(e.g. platinum 375)
Minco Products, Inc. (Main Office)
7300 Commerce Lane
Minneapolis, MN 55432-3177
U.S.A.
Tel: (612) 571-3121
Fax: (612) 571-0927
Stock order desk:
Tel: (612) 571-3123
Fax: (612) 571-9142
Internet:
Minco EC
Hirzenstrasse 2
CH-9244 Niederuzwil
Switzerland
Tel: (41) 71 952 79 89
Fax: (41) 71 952 79 90
Minco S.A.
Usine et Service
Commercial, Z.I.
09310 Aston, France
Tel: (33) 5 61 03 24 01
Fax: (33) 5 61 03 24 09MasterCard
®
®
0.472"
(12 mm)
0.197" (5 mm)
0.079"
(2 mm) MAX.
LEAD LENGTH
Minco Bulletin S665 Tel: (612) 571-3121 ♦ Fax: (612) 571-0927 ♦ www.minco.com 1